RECORD 4/11/2011

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE of States Patent and Trademark Office

DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/;	III IIII IIII IIII III	United States Patent and Trademark O
		T
,	103647147	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and	ase record the attach	ed documents or the new address(es) below.

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and	erecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Southwest Billiards Manufacturing, LLC	Name: Champion Shuffleboard, Ltd.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:Same as Street Address			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7216 Burns Street			
Corporation- State:	City: Richland Hills			
Other limited liability company				
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	State: <u>TX</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>76118</u>			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)March 31, 2011	★ Limited Partnership CitizenshipTexas			
<u> </u>	Corporation Citizenship			
	OtherCitizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2857939; 2857933; 2810671			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
	3			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Paul B. Sander, Esq.				
Internal Address: <u>Same as Street Address</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Strasburger & Price, LLP 2801 Network Boulevard, Suite 600				
	9 Dayment Information:			
City Erisco	8. Payment Information:			
04/11/00	~ 0341 040.00			
Phone Number: 469-287-3946 04/11/2011 00000067 Fax Number: 469-227-6573	0 8522 \$50.00 04/11/2011			
Email Address: paul sander@strasburger.com	\$50.00 04/11/2011 Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: 12/ Hill				
Signature Signature	4/5/2011 Date			
Paul B. Sander, Esq. Total number of pages including cover 6				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), is made this 31st day of

March, 2011, by and between Southwest Billiards Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Assignor") and Champion Shuffleboard, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks

listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Marks and the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the said Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee the Marks and the goodwill

connected with and symbolized by the said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer,

convey and deliver to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including

all pending applications for the Marks, together with the goodwill connected with and

symbolized by the said Marks throughout the world and including the subject matter of all claims

which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, together with all

claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of

the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for

the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Page 1

756563-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0553

Assignor authorizes and requests the respective local Registrars of Trademarks or other appropriate legal trademark authorities to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee.

Assigner's reasonable expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required): (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications for registration of the Marks assigned herein; (2) in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, cancellation, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the trademark rights assigned herein, including testifying as to any facts relating to this Assignment or to the trademark rights assigned herein; (3) in obtaining any additional trademark protection in or to the Marks that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

756563-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on the date first written above.

> SOUTHWEST BILLIARD MANUFACTURING, LLC, d/b/a Connelly Billards, a Delaware limited liability company

Charlotte T. Hickey, Sole Manager

CHAMPION SHUFFLEBOARD, LTD., a Texas limited partnership

KELYE B. STITES, INC., By: a Texas corporation, its General Partner

> By: Kelye B. Stites, President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on the date first written above.

SOUTHWEST BILLIARD
MANUFACTURING, LLC,
d/b/a Connelly Billards,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: Charlotte T. Hickey, Sole Manager

CHAMPION SHUFFLEBOARD, LTD., a Texas limited partnership

By: KELYE B. STITES, INC., a Texas corporation, its General Partner

By: Mary Strike Providence

Kelye B. Stites, President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
CONNELLY BILLIARDS	2857939	June 29, 2004
CONNELLY	2857933	June 29, 2004
THE ULTIMATE	2810671	February 3, 2004

 $\underline{SCHEDULE\ A\ TO\ TRADEMARK\ ASSIGNMENT}-Page\ Solo$

RECORDED: 04/11/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0557